
1941 to 2016          St Vincent de Paul Parish Strathmore

Sunday 20th March Parish Picnic Brimbank Park Keilor 12.00 to 4.00 pm BYO Lunch
Location - Follow the signs.  Games and fun for all

Sunday 17th April Mass Celebrating & Remember the start in 1941 10.30 am  Families
Bishop Terry Curtain, celebrating our 75 years

Sunday 17th April School Remember our History Children’s Display 11.30 am  Families
In the School after Mass come and explore the children’s dislays

Sunday 17th April Fun Run Boeing Reserve 12.00 noon Sponsorship
Run for fun and support our School      

Tuesday 21st June Fr L McNamarra Life of St Vincent de Paul 7.30 pm Parish Centre BYO & Friends
A talk on the life of St Vincent de Paul, our Patron

Wednesday 22nd June Sr D McCarthy Life of St Vincent de Paul 10.40 am Hall BYO & Friends
A talk on the life of St Vincent de Paul, our Patron

Saturday 23rd July Social Function Ascot House 7.30 pm Families & Friends
Celebrating together our 75th Anniversary

Friday 22nd July Film Monsieur Vincent & Morning Tea/Supper 10.45 am, 7.30 pm BYO & Friends
The 1947 film on the life of St Vincent de Paul in the Parish Centre

Thursday 8th September School Musical Moonee Valley 7.00 pm Ticketed
School Musical with a 75th Anniversary flavour

Tuesday 27th September Mass Feast of St Vincent de Paul 10.00 am & 7.00 pmBYO & Friends
Archbishop Denis Hart, celebrating our Feast Day  

Friday 7th October School St Vincent de Paul Day 10.00 am Mass School Children
Celebrating the 75th Anniversary of our Parish throughout the day

Sunday TBA Tennis Comp St Vincent's Tennis Club Round Robin 2.00 pm  Tennis Club
A Round Robin event for the 75th anniversary

Wednesday 2nd November Masses All Souls Day Commemoration of the Faithful Departed 10.00 am & 7.00 pmSchool/Parish
Remembering those who have died from our community over 75 years

Friday 18th November Fete Fete Day TBA For all & friends
In the School Grounds with fun for all

Friday 2nd December Seniors Mass Mass with Anointing & Luncheon 11.00 am For all
Mass with the seniors of our Parish with Yr 6 children with lunch to follow in the Parish Centre


